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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Decorative Arts - Nov 18 2025

Ethno World - Nov 25 2025
BeDazzled - Dec 02 2025
TopNotch - Dec 09 2025
Fine Art - Dec 16 2025



$200 - $400

349 Stoneware Low Bowl Monogrammed
Jan Grove, Victoria, Canada, 12 3/4"
Diameter.

$150 - $200

Lot # 346

350 Dyrlund Teak Table Lamp C.1970's,
13 3/4"h.

$80 - $120

347 

351 Mixed Media Illustration signed Lee
Mero, 16 x 10", "Minstral Serenading
Ladies".

$60 - $100

Unidentified Stoneware Vase, 10 1/2"

352 Oil on Canvas signed M. Soutine, 16
x 12", "Rue Faubourg, Paris", C.
1950.

$80 - $120

$50 - $100

353 Kilim Flatweave Carpet
Approximately 5' x 7'3".

$60 - $100

346 Asian Carpet Approximately 6'9" x
9'9".

354 Touchwood Vancouver BC Custom
Rosewood Box.

$50 - $60

348 Trio of Green Chinoiserie Nesting
Tables, 24"h.

355 Pair Paradigm Monitor 9 Tower
Speakers, 3'h.

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

357 George Nelson Style Slat Bench, 47
3/4"L.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

358 Collection of Holmegaard Glass
Wares Gulvase (12"h) & Carnaby.

$100 - $200

356 Four Simon Pearce Crystal Vases/
Candle Stands, 3 1/4 - 9 3/8"h.

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, November 18th 2025

1 EQ3 Canada Terracotta Leather
Armchair, 26 1/2 x 30 1/2 x 35".

3 Harley Benton 25th Anniversary Electric
Guitar (21) 75753CEG00194 with Nylon
Case.

$150 - $250

$300 - $500

4 Contemporary Armillary Sphere
Ornaments 12" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Lot # 1

5 Chinese Molded Stoneware Egg Crate,
16 x 18 1/2" Diameter.

$80 - $100

2 

6 Regressive US Nationalist Poster,
"Books Cause Dangerous Thoughts",
14 x 12 3/4".

$50 - $60

Royal Dux Porcelain Polar Bear, 10
1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Two Oil on Board signed C. (Colin)
Maclock, 4 1/2 x 2 7/8", "Nude 1&2"

$60 - $100

7 

10 Art Nouveau Pottery Bust signed A.
Nantueil 266, 16"h, "Rita".

$100 - $200

Two Photographs: Barbara Crane (7
3/8 x 7 5/8") & Arthur Elgort Valentino
Show (as found).

Lot # 8

11 Art Glass Pendant Sphere, 10 3/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

8 

12 Raku Vase signed James (Franklin),
10 5/8"h.

$100 - $200

Yamaha BX-1 Electric Bass Guitar with
Yamaha Hard Case.

13 19th C. Eastlake Walnut Parlour
Table, 29"h.

$100 - $150

$250 - $500

Lot # 14
14 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 6'7" x 9'6".
$200 - $400

$150 - $300

9 

$50 - $100

329 

332 CZ Marquise Cut Twist Ring (size 8)
& Earrings Mounted in Sterling with
White Gold Overlay.

$60 - $100

Five Panel Cloth Inset Divider, Each
Panel 60 1/4 x 13 3/4" (hinge pins
lacking).

Lot # 330

333 Three Pieces Poole & Carter Stabler
Adams Pottery, 3 3/4 - 5"h.

$60 - $100

330 

334 Pottery Bird Figure Monogrammed
GW, 4 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

Coulter Toronto Art Deco Copper
Table Lamp.

335 Moorcroft Green Lustre Baluster
Vase , 5 1/8"h.

$60 - $120

$200 - $400

336 Rookwood Vase, 5"h.
$80 - $120

$50 - $100

337 Silver Plated Tea & Coffee Service
with Three Socket Candelabra, 10"h.

$50 - $100

331 Weller Greora Vase, 5"h.

$100 - $200

338 

Lot # 341
341 Early Royal Copenhagen Full Lace

Fruit Bowl with Lattice Design, 1894-
1900.

$1,200 - $1,500

Scandinavian-Style Optical Pattern
Throw (Approximately 90 x 34 1/2") &
A Similar Mat.

339 

342 Serigraph signed Jocelyn
MacLachlan, 7 3/8 x 9 3/8",
"Shawnigan Lake at Night" #1/8.

$50 - $60

Vintage Hooked Mat, 2' x 3'.

343 Danish Modern Extendable Lounge
Chair (condition noted).

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

344 Doubler Pillar Table Lamp with Hand
Printed "Golf" Shade.

$100 - $150

$80 - $120

345 Danish Modern Style Rosewood
Armchair, 29" (seat reinforced).

$60 - $100

340 Contemporary Floor Lamp with
Handmade Shade.



$300 - $500

315 

318 Near Pair of Deruta Pottery Chargers
, 16" Diameter.

$100 - $200

Korean Porcelain Floral Vase with
Later Cover, 12"h.

316 

319 Victorian Mahogany Dining Table
with 2 Leaves, 63"L Closed.

$150 - $300

Pair of Meriden Co. Arts & Crafts
Style Candlesticks.

Lot # 320
320 Mashad signed Carpet

Approximately 9'7" x 13'. (471)
$300 - $600

$50 - $60

321 Late Export Satsuma "Geese" Vase,
12 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

322 Four Sid Dickens Memory Blocks
Approximately 8 x 6" (small chips
noted).

$50 - $100

Lot # 317

323 Two Dunbar Pottery Vases: Martin
Peters (5 1/2") & Ron Vallis, 8 1/4"

$100 - $200

317 Set of Arabia Ruska Dinner China.

$100 - $200

Lot # 326
326 Pair of Art Deco Wall Sconces with

Glass Shades (one base chipped),
13" (need wiring).

$200 - $400

324 

327 Artagraph Edition Claude Monet, 24
x 32", "Haystacks of Giverny" #1/300,
Hermitage Edition.

$80 - $120

Collection of Chinese Rose Mandarin
Porcelain Wares (covered dish
lacking handle).

325 

328 Etching & Block Print signed Carol
Yotsuda, Larger 6 1/2 x 9 1/2,
"Weaver" & "Moon Rises".

$50 - $100

Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 72"w
(as found).

$100 - $200

19 Canadian Walnut LP Cabinet, 27 3/4 x
36 1/4 x 15 3/4".

$100 - $200

Acrylic on Canvas signed Elka
Nowicka, "Hills & Beyond".

20 1967 Family Dog No.77-1 Poster: Big
Brother & The Holding Co., 19 3/8 x
13 3/8".

$100 - $150

$50 - $80

21 Drawing signed A. (Augustinas)
Savickas, "Figure Reading".

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

22 1967 Family Dog No.88-1 Poster: Van
Morrison, 19 1/2 x 13 1/2".

$100 - $150

17 Telep Mantle Clock C.1960's, 20"w.

23 Family Dog No. 35-3 Poster: Daily
Flash, 16 3/4 x 13 1/2".

$100 - $150

$60 - $80

24 Spelter Figure of an Athlete, 10 1/2 "h.
$60 - $100

15 

25 Raku Vase Impressed LB (Bentley Le
Baron), 12 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

18 Pair of Brass & Rams Horn Bookends,
Each 7 5/8 x 4 5/8 x 6 1/4".

26 Eastlake Burr Walnut Small Roll Top
Desk, 30"w x 55"h.

$150 - $300

$80 - $100

27 Mixed Media on Board signed Kerry
Liggins Verso, 14 x 25", "Leaving
Home".

$80 - $120

Watercolour signed S.Rauleonie
(Slovenia), 8 1/2 x 4", "Composition in
Purple & Blue".

16 

28 

31 Photo/Lithograph signed Jim Gilbert,
16 x 11", "Raven Discovers Light".

$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed J. (James)
Wood , 20 x 24", "Dancing with the
Stars"

29 

32 Royal Copenhagen Baca Vase, Nils
Thorsson, 8 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

Colour Print signed Kant, 26 1/2 x 10
1/2", "Still Life with Red Bottle ".

33 Deichmann Pottery Pitcher, 4 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

$50 - $60

34 Three Luciano Polverigiani Stoneware
Busts, 4 1/4 - 7 7/8"h.

$150 - $200

$150 - $300

35 Kay Bojesen Elephant (signed, 6 1/4"
L) & Bojesen-Style Monkey.

$150 - $300

30 Danish Modern Teak 3/4 Length Mirror
, 37 1/2 x 16".

Lot # 36
36 Pottery Vase signed N.(Nancy)

Carman , 10 5/8"h.
$200 - $400

$80 - $100



Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 7 1/4"h, "Two
Black Cats".

38 

41 Catalina Island Pottery Dish
Monogrammed FS, 708-65-C, 10 1/2"
Diameter (edge scratch not

$100 - $200

Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter, 6 7/8"h.

42 Rosenthal Studio Line Glass Vase, 12
5/8"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

43 Two Porcelain Vases signed (Bill)
Reddick, 11 1/4 & 12 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

$200 - $300

44 Mixed Media on Board signed Van
Gaard (VanGuard Studios), 24 x 48",
"Suspension Bridge".

$100 - $200

39 Pottery Lion Partially Impressed Lisa
(Larsson), 5 1/2"h.

45 Pair of Wrought Metal Three Socket
Lamp Standards, 71"h (one requires
wiring).

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

46 C.1900 Flemish Art Co. N.Y.
Pyrography Plaque of St. Cecelia, 11
3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

37 

47 Capo Di Monte Style Porcelain Table
Lamp, TH 37".

$50 - $100

40 Nuutajarvi Finland KF260 Vase signed
K. (Kaj) Franck.

48 Spelter Sculpture After Bruno Zach,
17"h, "The Riding Crop".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

53 Rogaska Crystal Vase, 9 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

Pair of Arte Moderne Copper &
Stainless Steel Halogen Table Lamps,
21 1/2"h.

54 Two Art Deco Celluloid & Aluminum
Cigarette & Cigar Boxes, 6 1/4 x 7 1/2"
(as found).

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

55 Two LEP signed Keith Hiscock, Larger
16 x 31", "Ocean Park" & "Shoreline
Relic".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

56 Dutch Art Deco Rosewood Dining
Table C.1920's, Design Hendrik
Wouda, 28 7/8 x 71 x 31 1/2".

$150 - $300

51 Copper Alloy Sculpture After Chiparus,
18 1/2"h, "Antinea".

57 Zanjan Rug Approximately 3'7" x
6'10". (132)

$200 - $300

$150 - $200

58 LEP signed Robert Bateman, 24 x 31
1/2", "Whistling Swan-Lake Erie"
#215/1950.

$100 - $200

49 

59 Van Briggle Pottery Vase, 4 5/8"h.
$60 - $100

52 Pair of EI-Sil-Co Sterling Silver
Weighted Candlesticks, 4 3/8"h, TW
600g.

60 Rookwood XXX/63 Pottery Vase, 4
3/8"h.

$80 - $120

$150 - $200

61 Denver Pottery Vase, 8"h.
$80 - $120

Murano Glass Vase, Green to Amber
Gradation, 9"h, 5096g.

50 

$300 - $600

Kilim Mat Approximately 2'7" x 4'4".

293 

296 Contemporary Wool Carpet 3'4" x
5'2".

$100 - $200

Pair of Vintage Glass Bedside
Lamps.

297 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 4 1/8 x 6" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

298 Two Van Briggle Vases, 5 1/2 & 5 7/8
"h.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

299 CZ Necklace & Earrings Mounted in
Sterling with White Gold Overlay, 16
-18"L.

$60 - $80

294 Collection of Iittala Alvar Aalto Savoy
Vases, 1 1/8 - 4 3/4"h.

300 Two Amber Glass Dishes, One
signed Chalet Canada, 7 1/4 & 8
1/4"w.

$60 - $80

$100 - $200

301 Three Midsummer Glass Makers
Bowls & Milk Jug, Largest 15 5/8"
Diam.

$50 - $100

292 

302 CZ Heart Cut Chanel Ring, Size 7, &
Earrings Mounted in Sterling with
White Gold Overlay.

$60 - $100

Lot # 295

303 Roseville Vista Bowl, 8 1/2"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

295 10 Panoramic Oil on Canvas
Depicting Food by Grant Leier.

$60 - $80

Stoneware Dish signed (Gordon &
Jane) Martz P230, 7 1/4"L.

305 

308 Hexagonal Enameled Vase,
Monogrammed EFH 1929, 6 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Van Briggle Dish (3 7/8" diam.) &
Vase, 3 1/8"h.

309 Ladies Fossil Watch Encrusted with
Rhinestones with Extra Links.

$60 - $80

$80 - $100

310 Pair of Porcelain Chawan-Style Cups
signed (Mary) Fox, 3 5/8"h.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

311 Zanesville Stoneware Company
Pottery Vase, 7 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

306 Stoneware Vase signed (Charles)
Hilton'73, 5 1/4"h.

312 Carved Celadon Porcelain Vase
signed (Bill) Reddick, 5 3/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

313 Two Pottery Bowls: Nelson McCoy (8
1/2"w) & Norwood Gifts, 6 1/4"dia

$50 - $60

304 

Lot # 314
314 Collection of Orrefors Crystal

Stemware, Marked OF, 3 1/4 - 7
1/8"h

$200 - $400

307 18K Gold Plated Princess Cut CZ
Tennis Necklace, 18"L.



281 Royal Doulton Myths & Maidens
"Leda & The Swan", HN2826 with
Box.

$60 - $100

LEP signed (John) Seerey-Lester, 30
1/2 x 20 1/4", "Phantoms of the
Tetra" #213/950.

278 

282 Satsuma Lamp with Peacock, TH
19.5".

$50 - $100

LEP signed Andrew Kiss, 25 x 20",
"Subtle Power", #271/670.

283 Two Pair Antique Staffordshire
Copper Lustre Jugs, Tallest 8" (one
cracked).

$50 - $70

$80 - $100

284 Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Tz'u-Hsi Empress Dowage",
HN2391 with Box.

$60 - $100

$60 - $120

285 Van Briggle Vase, 7 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

280 Carlton Ware "Rouge Royale" Lamp,
TH 16".

286 Rookwood XXXI/2476 Pottery Vase,
8 1/8"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

287 Royal Doulton Figurine "Salome",
HN3267 with Box.

$60 - $100

277 

289 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 3'8" x 5'.

$100 - $200

288 Agile Renaissance X Acoustic Guitar
AA0056 with Hard Case.

Lot # 290
290 France & Son John Stuart Inc

Daybed Design: Peter Huidt (no
cushions).

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 291
291 Collection of Photographs by Marcus

Leatherdale.
$300 - $500

Lot # 288

$50 - $60

Door Pottery Arts & Crafts Style Vase
Impressed Scott Draves, 6 7/8"h

67 Quoizel Collection "Tiffany Snail", 6
1/2"L.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

68 Mixed Media on Paper signed Corbett
Gray, 11 x 8 1/2", "Nude Study".

$50 - $100

$150 - $300

69 Pair of High Back Carved Oak Hall
Chairs, 46"h.

$120 - $180

64 Weller Trough with Frog (8 5/8"w) &
Two Vases, 2 1/4 & 2 7/8"h.

70 Blue Glazed Ceramic Bear Pot signed
(Kinichi) Shigeno, 7 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

71 Handblown Glass Lamp Stand Design:
Dillon Clarke.

$50 - $100

62 

72 1950's Arborite Side Table, 30"h.
$50 - $60

65 Three Gilt Frames Receive 18 x 14" &
18 x 24" Stretchers.

73 Six Panel Asian Folding Screen, Each
Panel 84 x 16".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

74 Unidentified Stoneware Vase, 11 1/2"
$50 - $100

Weller Pottery Vase signed (Claude)
Leffler, 6 7/8"h.

75 Collection of Prints signed Jim Gilbert,
"Sleeping Otter..." & "Cumshewa
House Pole".

$60 - $100

63 

66 Pair of Ornamental Frames, 40"h.

Maurice Chalrignac Floor Lamp with
Later Shade on Correct Frame, 64 1/2
"h.

77 

80 Serigraph signed Peal Maas, 16 3/4 x
11 3/4", "Saanichton General Store "
#10/20.

$50 - $100

Stoneware Handled Pot signed Margo,
17 1/2"h.

81 Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 3 3/8"h,
"Small Bird".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

82 Art Glass Paper Weight signed (Mel)
Munsen, 2 3/8 x 3 3/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

83 Gustavsberg Sweden Argenta Ware
Cup 1 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

78 Capel Inc. Tufted Wool Carpet, 5'1" x
7'10".

84 Raku "Polar Bear" Box signed Barb
Sachs, 3 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

85 Crystalline Glaze Porcelain Vase
signed & Monogrammed (Bill) Boyd,
8"h.

$60 - $100

76 

86 American Art Pottery Molded Low
Bowl, 7 1/2" Diameter, Monogrammed
G

$50 - $100

79 Mixed Media on Paper signed S.
Sargent, 14 1/4 x 10 1/4", "Jazz
Quartet".

87 Two Van Briggle Vases, 4 3/4 & 4
1/8"h.

$100 - $150

$50 - $100



92 Stoneware Bowl with Impressed Mark
of Byron Johnstad, 4 1/8 x 5 1/4"
Diameter.

$50 - $100

Rookwood Pottery Vase, Partially
Impressed 9E, 3 3/4"h.

93 2 American Vases: Nelson McCoy
(6"h) & Matt Turquoise, 6 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

94 Kai Kristiansen Model 31 Chair, 29
1/2"h.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

95 Globular Lidded Pottery Vase with
Moorish Designs, 20 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

90 Swiza Brass & Lapis Eight Day Clock
(4 3/4"h) with Original Box.

96 Pair Goodmaus Dimension 8 English
Tower Speakers, 30 1/2".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

97 Oil on Board signed N.(Neil) Howell,
17 1/4 x 13 1/4", "Pre-Study of
Tchaikovsky" 1982.

$60 - $100

88 

98 1940s Art Deco Oak Table Lamp, 25
1/2" High.

$50 - $60

91 Bravo BD-20US Guitar with Profile
Nylon Case / Electric Pick up Strings.

99 Ceramic Shaped Plaque signed
(Kinichi) Shigeno, 13 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

100 Book: "Herbert Siebner A
Celebration", Skelton/Bennett,
Morris, 1993.

$50 - $60

Pottery Vase signed (Mary) Fox, 3
1/4"h.

89 

Vintage Royal Winton "Sweet Nancy"
Chintz Lamp, TH 10".

$50 - $70

101 

104 Three Holt Renfrew Polish Glass
Hurricane Lamps (20 3/4"h) with
Original Boxes.

$80 - $120

Celadon Porcelain Bowl signed
(Terry) Ryals, 5 3/8 x 16 7/8" Diam.

102 

105 Vintage Pink Lucite Bakelite Table
Lamp, 22"h (condition noted).

$50 - $60

Book: "Surf & Sea"/John M.Kelly Jr./
Barnes/2nd Printing 1967.

106 Three Raku Bowls signed Richard
(Mosselman), 8 1/2 & 9 1/4"
Diameter

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 107
107 Zanjan Rug Approximately 3'3" x

6'4". (117)
$200 - $400

$60 - $100

103 Pottery "Fish" Dish signed Kinichi
(Shigeno), 21 1/2"w.

$100 - $150

264 

267 Crystalline Glaze Pottery Charger
signed & Monogrammed (Bill) Boyd,
16 1/4" Diameter.

$120 - $180

Hubbardton Forge Vermont Wrought
Metal Dual Branch Lamp, 22"h.

265 

268 Pair of Antique Turkish Copper
Pitchers Converted to Lamps, 28"h.

$60 - $100

Betschdorf Salt Glaze Vase (5 3/4"h)
& Lava Glaze Teapot, 8 1/4"L.

Lot # 269
269 Gangso Denmark Teak Drawleaf

Table, 55 1/4"L.
$200 - $400

$50 - $60

270 Kilim Style Carpet Approximately 5'6"
x 7'8" (as is).

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

266 

$300 - $500

271 Ibanez Premium D1293D Electric
Guitar in Nylon Case.

273 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner
Approximately 1'4" x 6'11".

$60 - $100

$200 - $500

274 LEP signed Carl Brenders, 32 x 21",
"The Balance of Nature".

$80 - $120

Lot # 271

275 Book: "The Last Great Wild Places"
T.D. Mangelsen/Rizzoli/2015 with
Soft Bag.

$60 - $100

Lot # 272

276 Pair of Carved Walnut Arm Chairs,
47 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

272 Michael Kelly Forte Electric Acoustic
Guitar MKFESZESFX/M11200147
with Hard Case.



$100 - $200

251 Collection of Iitala & Scandinavian
Style Tealights & Glass Wares.

$60 - $100

249 

252 Two Brush McCoy Pottery Planters,
4 5/8" & 6"h.

$60 - $100

LEP signed Robert Bateman, 17 3/8
x 26", "Still Morning Herring Gulls".

Lot # 250

253 18K Gold Plated Herringbone
Necklace, 20"L.

$60 - $80

250 

254 Platinum Plated 10mm Double
Cuban Link Necklace, 23"L.

$60 - $80

Tooyserkaw Rug Approximately 4'8"
x 8'2". (836)

255 Archimede Seguso Vase (5"h) with
Raku Vase/4 Glass Cups/Orrefors
Cindrica.

$50 - $70

$250 - $350

Graduated Set of Five Rosenthal
Studio Line "Block Glass"
Candlesticks.

$100 - $200

256 

259 Collection of Modernist Glass Wares:
Rosenthal/Bohemia/Various, Tallest
7 1/2"h.

$60 - $70

Four Egg Shaped Objects: D.
Mitchell /Avoova/Green with 3
Stands, 3 1/4 - 6 1/2"h.

Lot # 257

260 Colour Print signed Indistinctly, 17
1/2 x 25", "Composition with Cube".

$50 - $100

257 

261 Stoneware Crackle Vase signed
(Terry) Ryals (9 3/4"h) & Two Other
Pottery Vessels (as found)

$50 - $60

Wool & Cotton Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 9'8" x 13' with COA.

262 WMF Patinated Brass Dish, 10 3/4"
Diameter.

$50 - $60

$800 - $1,400

263 Wedgwood "White Folia" Bone China
Vase, 8 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

258 

$250 - $400

$60 - $100

Lot # 110
110 Vintage Violin Shaped Guitar in

Case.
$200 - $400

108 

111 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'2" x 9'10".

$150 - $200

Space Age Molded Plastic Swivel
Chair, 2 Sections, 33 1/2"h.

Lot # 109

112 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 3'9" x 6'.

$150 - $300

109 Schecter Diamond Series Reaper-
6FRS Electric Guitar IW19011940
with Nylon Case.

117 American Art Pottery "Castle on Cliff"
Tile, 7 3/4 x 5 3/4".

$60 - $100

Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Lucrezia Borgia", HN2342 with Box.

118 Two Weller Vases (10 1/8" chipped &
6") with Peters & Reed Moss Aztec
Bowl.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

119 Unsigned Oil on Board, 27 1/2 x 9
5/8", "Cherry Blossoms".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

120 Print signed D. (Don) Ramage (NZ),
20 x 18", "Black Forms" #5/10.

$60 - $100

115 Jan Grove Pottery Vase
Monogrammed JG Victoria Canada.

121 Tricolumnar Lucite Table Lamp, TH
27".

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

122 Print signed Mel Boyaner '65, 30 x
22", "Pigeons".

$50 - $100

113 

123 Etching with Gold Thread signed
Christine Packford, 18 1/2 x 14",
"Wetlands Gold 1984".

$60 - $100

116 Japanese Awaji Wire Wrapped Vase,
6 1/2"h.

124 Flatweave Kilim,
Blue/Green/Magenta, Approximately
91' x 56".

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

125 Tapestry Leopard Cushion, 34 1/2"w.
$50 - $60

Collection of Vintage & Mid Century
Ceramics & Glass: Italy/Blenko/New
Wave, 6 1/2-9 3/4"h.

114 



Royal Krona Sweden White Glass
Bottle Vase, 24 3/4".

127 

130 Oval Cut Natural Blue Topaz Ring
(resizable) & CZ Earrings Mounted in
Sterling w/ White Gold

$60 - $100

Porcelain Bowl signed Kinichi
(Shigeno), 3 x 8 5/8" Diameter.

131 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Box,
Johanne Gerber, 1 5/8 x 3 1/8 x 3
1/8".

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

132 Royal Copenhagen Baca Vase, Nils
Thorrson, 7 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

133 Iittala "Tatti" Vase, signed Tapio
Wirkkala, 3"h.

$100 - $200

128 Helio Mirror Co. "Optik No.1", Very
Good Condition/Design Centre
London, 15 3/8"w.

134 Five Stoff Nagel Modular
Candlesticks.

$80 - $100

$50 - $100

135 14K Gold Plated Serpentine
Necklace, 20"L.

$60 - $80

126 

136 Sonata Czechoslovakia Saxophone
with Case, Serial 148853.

$80 - $120

129 18K Gold Plated Princess Cut CZ
Tennis Bracelet, 7-8"L.

137 W.Tufts Boston A365 Fish Platter, 14
1/4"w.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

138 

140A Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 3'7" x 3'9".

$80 - $120

Stoneware Dish with Impressed Mark
of Tam Irving, 2 5/8 x 6 3/8 x 5 3/4

Lot # 139

141 Two Oil on Canvas signed Carla
Smale , Larger 24 x 24", "French
Bulldog" & "Rottweiler".

$50 - $100

139 

142 Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Eve", HN2466 with Box.

$60 - $100

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 8'4" x 12'2" (fringes
bound).

143 Whitefriars Kingfisher Hoop Vase, G.
Baxter, 11"h.

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

144 Bretby Clanta Vase #2326, 10 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

$100 - $150

145 Whitefriars Tangerine Bark Vase, 7
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

140 LEP signed K. (Kenneth) Ferris, 21 x
27", "Perched Birds" #173/250.

229 2 LEP's signed L. Gibbs, 11 1/4 x 15
1/4", "Tadpoles" & "Red Shoes" Ed of
295.

$80 - $100

Watercolour signed S. Robert, 10 1/4
x 14", "Roadside Grocery".

230 Two Serigraphs signed (Brian)
Halsey , Sheet 12 1/2 x 12",
"Centros" & "Nuclead" #25/35.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

231 Royal Doulton Myths & Maidens
"Europe & The Bull" with Box.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

232 Pair of Orrefors Crystal Candlesticks
(10 3/4"h) with Original Box.

$60 - $100

227 Serigraph signed Bonnier M., 14 x
20", "Howe Sound Campfire" #27/47.

233 Royal Doulton Myths & Maidens
"Lady & The Unicorn" HN2825 with
Box.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

234 Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Helen of Troy", HN2387 with Box.

$60 - $100

225 

235 Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Queen of Sheba", HN2328 with Box.

$60 - $100

228 Gilt Framed Mirror, Ext. 36 x 41 1/2

236 Royal Doulton Les Femmes Fatales
"Helen of Troy", HN2387 with Box.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

237 LEP signed B.(Brian) Travers-Smith
AWS, 14 3/4 x 21 3/4", "Early Sun"
#31/275.

$80 - $140

19th C. Spindle Inset Fender Bench,
57"L.

226 

$50 - $100

LEP signed Graham Herbert, 17 1/4
x 21", "Spirit Healer" #943/1000.

239 

242 Raku Vase signed Ko Young
Nov.25/84.

$120 - $150

Three Austin Productions
Composition Statues, 20 - 22 1/4"h.

243 Oil on Board signed Axton, 16 x 16",
"Verdigris Portrait".

$100 - $300

$60 - $100

244 Yon Gallery Embossed Marc Chagall
Lithograph, 11 1/4 x 9", "Le Bouquet
Sur Fond Rouge".

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

245 Ornamental Kwanyin Bust (16 1/2"h)
& Sun Disc on Stand, 22 1/2"
Diameter.

$50 - $100

240 Cast Metal Table Lamp with Reverse
Decorated Fringed Shade.

246 Raku Vase Monogrammed RD'03, 9
1/8"h.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

247 Two Peters & Rhead Vases, Brushed
& Glazed, 11 3/4"h.

$100 - $200

238 

248 Lithograph on Masonite by Bernard
Buffet, 18 3/4 x 23 1/2", "Kanalew
Ved Meuse".

$60 - $120

241 Susie Cooper "Starburst" Luncheon
China, (lacking teacup & sugar bowl)



203 

206 Stoneware Bowl signed Peter
Daniels Pottery '80, 12 3/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

Ando Cloisonne "Mt.Fuji" Enamel
Dish, 12" Diameter.

204 

207 Scheurich West Germany Pottery
Handled Vase, 16 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

Fratelli Fanciullacci Pottery Vase, 7
1/2"h.

208 Fur Coat with Two Complimentary
Hats.

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

209 Two Silk Robes/Jackets,
Approximately Size Medium.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 210
210 Ibanez JS Series JS100 Electric

Guitar CO8011305 with Clear Hard
Case.

$500 - $1,000

205 Chinese Jade & Gemstone
Grapevines in Black Stone Planter, 9
7/8"h.

211 Hand Knotted Heriz Carpet
Approximately 4'11" x 7'11".

$200 - $300

$80 - $100

216 Green Studio Glass Vase signed
Indistinctly, 6"h.

$50 - $60

Art Glass Vase Attributed to Gary
Bolt, Includes Literature, 12 1/4"h.

217 Toan Klein Cased Art Glass Vase
signed Toan, 7 1/8"h.

$120 - $180

$70 - $100

218 Riihimaen Lasi Oy "Piironki" Vase,
signed Tapio Wirkkala, 3"h.

$80 - $100

$200 - $300

219 Dino Martens Mezza Filigrana Pillow
Vase, 7 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

214 Orefors Crystal Decanter After A.
Thornburn by P. Dreiser, 8 1/4"h
(lacking stopper).

220 Dino Martins Mezza Filigrana Glass
Vase, 7 7/8"h.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

221 Orrefors Crystal Crenellated Dish,
Design: Ingegerd Raman, 11 3/8"
Diam

$60 - $100

212 

222 Blenko Blue Glass Petal Trinket Dish
, 6 5/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

215 Three Photo Lithograph signed Jim
Gilbert, Sheet 21 x 15 1/4", "Raven
Discovers Light", ed. of 7

223 Oil on Board Monogrammed PBH, 30
x 13 1/2", "Figure in a Black Hat".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

224 Oil on Canvas signed Roberta'76, 27
1/2 x 18 1/4", "Sunrise".

$50 - $100

Contemporary Wool Carpet 4'7" x
6'10".

213 

Scheurich W. Germany 340-26 Low
Dish , 10 1/2" Diameter.

147 

150 Crystalline Glaze Porcelain Teapot
signed & Monogrammed (Bill) Boyd,
6 3/4"h.

$120 - $180

"Royal Copenhagen" Faience Square
Dish, 10 1/2"w.

151 Roseville Mostique Vase, 6"h.
$60 - $100

$70 - $100

152 Porcelain Honey Pot signed Des
Loan 878, 5 5/8"h.

$80 - $100

$50 - $70

153 Weller Pottery Vase Monogrammed
DL (Dorothy) Laughead, 5 3/8"h.

$100 - $200

148 Two Art Glass Paperweights signed
M.Roth & by David Calls, 3 & 4 1/2"h

154 Stoneware Vase signed (Rodney)
Maxwell Muir, 7 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

155 Collection of Walter Dexter Kelowna
Pottery Wares, signed
Dexter/Kelowna

$120 - $180

146 

156 Royal Worcester Japonaise Dessert
Service, C.1874, 9 1/8" Diam.
(cracks/restor. noted).

$100 - $200

149 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/8"h.

157 Two Vintage Hooked Mats, Largest
4'8" x 2'4".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Collection of Christening Gown/
Evening Gloves/Monogrammed H
Scarf.

$50 - $100

158 

161 Porcelain Vase with Metallic Oxide
Glaze, 8 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

Ceramic Table Lamp signed (Kinichi)
Shigeno, 13 5/8"h.

Lot # 159

162 Wire Work Lion Sculpture, Manner of
Curtis Jere, 23 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

159 

163 Two French Betschdorf Salt Glaze
Pottery Vases, 14 7/8 & 9 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

Pair of Christopher Guy Counter
Height Stool Monogrammed CG,
42"h.

164 Farmhouse Style Low Table, 46"L.
$60 - $120

$200 - $400

165 Ceramic Covered Bowl Attributed to
Kinichi Shigeno, 6 3/8 x 14"w.

$150 - $200

$150 - $200

160 



$60 - $100

168 Brass Renaissance Revival
Chimaera Handled Urn, 12 3/8"h.

$100 - $200

166 

169 Teak Floor Lamp with Later Shade,
63"h (as found).

$80 - $120

Pair of Ebonized (21"h) & Checkered
Art Deco Style Side Tables (as
found).

Lot # 167

170 Wool Tartan Blanket Rough Rider by
Ayers, 65 x 60" (has been
drycleaned).

$60 - $80

167 

171 Weller "Wild Rose" Vase, 6 5/8"h.
$60 - $100

Tabriz Carpet Approximately 9' x
12'8". (472)

Lot # 172
172 Heintz Sterling on Bronze Handled

Vase, #6533, 8 1/8"h.
$200 - $400

$250 - $350

$200 - $300

173 

176 LEP signed R. (Ron) S. Parker, 14
3/4 x 11 1/8", "Chickadees in
Autumn" #653/950.

$60 - $100

Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Bill Boyd, 9 3/4"h.

174 

177 14K Gold Plated Iced Out Cuban
Necklace, 19-20"L.

$60 - $80

Weller Vase with Nasturtium, 8 1/2"h
(glaze disruption noted).

178 CZ Teardrop Necklace & Earrings
Mounted in Sterling with White Gold
Overlay, 16-18"L.

$80 - $100

$80 - $100

179 Heintz French Grey Sterling on
Bronze Vase, 10 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

180 B.C. Studio Pottery Vase signed R.
(Ronald) Freicht, 7 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 175

181 Alamo Pottery Vase San Antonio
Vase, 8"h.

$50 - $100

175 Joshecan Rug Approximately 4'8" x
6'9". (990)

186 Zanesville Pottery Vase, 8 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

Raku Covered Jar signed Sue Hara,
7 1/4"h.

187 Van Briggle USA Pottery Vase, 8"h.
$120 - $180

$50 - $60

188 Van Briggle Colorado Springs:
Pottery Vase, 8 1/4"h (cracked).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

189 Weller Pottery Vase, 6"h.
$100 - $200

184 Gold Plated Cuban Bracelet.

190 Early 20th C. Alphonse Mucha
Design Triptych Dressing Mirror, 7"h.

$60 - $120

$50 - $60

191 Collection of Mid Century Table
Wares & Sundries:
Teak/Thyssen/Kosh
Boda/Candlesticks.

$50 - $60

182 

192 Five Chinese Ink & Colour on Silk, 43
x 30", "Beauties in Garden Settings",
2 Scrolls, 3 Fr

$100 - $300

185 CZ Tri-Band Ring (Size 7.5) & Man's
Ring, Size 10, Mounted in Sterling
with White Gold Overlay.

193 Serigraph signed G.(Guy) Buffet, 16
3/8 x 13", "What Did You Say"
#181/500.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

194 Two Watercolour & Gouache signed
F.L.(Frank Lyman) Beebe, Larger 5
7/8 x 7 1/2", "Earwig...

$80 - $120

Two Mastro Paolo Orvieto Vases &
Two Everted Rim Bowls, 2 1/2 - 4
1/4"h.

183 

Sepia Print signed Radisha'82, 14 x
11", "Radisha".

$50 - $60

195 

198 LEP signed Carol Evans, 24 1/2 x
18" , "Spirit of the Ancients" AP
49/50.

$100 - $200

LEP signed Fred Buckwitz, 15 1/8 x
30 1/2", "Orca Bay" #508/550.

Lot # 196

199 Two Mixed Media on Paper signed
Willyum Rowe, 15 x 11", "Sugar" &
"Sugar Foot" (cond. noted)

$60 - $100

196 

200 Mahogany Three Panel Divider
Mounted with Ikat Fabric, Each Panel
55 3/4 x 27 1/2".

$100 - $200

Fine Chinese 100% Cotton Rug
Approximately 5'5" x 3'.

201 Colour Print by Vladimir Tretchikoff ,
24 1/4 x 25 1/2", "Cock Fight".

$50 - $150

$200 - $400

202 Pair of "Elizabeth China by Breslin"
Ceramic Table Lamps, TH 24 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

197 


